Public Service Commission. A person may examine this application at the District’s office located at 49
N Bernard St, Nebo, KY 42441. You may contact the office at 270-249-3709.

A person may also examine the application at the Public Service Commission’s offices located at 211
Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40601, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., or
through the Public Service Commission’s website at http://psc.ky.gov.   Comments regarding the
application may be submitted to the Public Service Commission through its website or by mail to Public
Service Commission, PO Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40602. You may contact the Public Service
Commission at 502-564-3940.

A person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the Public Service Commission, PO
Box 615, Frankfort, KY, 40602, establishing the grounds for the request including the status and
interest of the party.  If the Public Service Commission does not receive a written request for
intervention within thirty (30) days of the initial publication of this notice, the Public Service
Commission may take final action on the application.

Gallons Meter Existing Proposed
per Month Size Bill Bill Change Percentage

4,000   5/8 x 3/4" 42.29   52.16   9.87   23.33%
4,000   1" 42.28   52.14   9.86   23.33%

20,000   1 1/2" 182.51   225.09   42.58   23.33%
20,000   2" 182.51   225.09   42.58   23.33%
50,000   4" 424.91   524.04   99.13   23.33%

CURRENT AND PROPOSED BILLS
NEBO WATER DISTRICT

http://psc.ky.gov/

Attachment #2

ARF FORM 1 - ATTACHMENT SR - SEPTEMBER 2011

REASONS FOR APPLICATION
(In the space below list all reasons why the Applicant requires a rate adjustment. Describe any
event or occurrence of significance that may affect the Applicant's present or future financial
condition, including but not limited to excessive water line losses, regulatory changes, major
repairs, planned construction, and increases in wholesale water costs.)

Nebo Water District is requesting a 23.33 percent rate increase for its water customers. The rate increase will generate an
approximate total of $204,278 in additional annual revenue. The District requires the increase for the following reasons:

1. To restore the District to a sound financial condition; and

2. To enable the District to enhance its financial capacity so it can continue to operate its system in compliance with the
federal Safe Drinking Water Act, as amended in 1996, and KRS Chapter 151.

Sheet 1 of 1

Attachment #3

DIFFERENCE PERCENT

5/8" x 3/4" Meters 5/8" x 3/4" Meters
First 2,000   gallons 23.15$   Minimum Bill First 2,000   gallons 28.55$   Minimum Bill 5.40$   23.33%
Next 2,000   gallons 9.57$   per 1,000 gallons Next 2,000   gallons 11.80$   per 1,000 gallons 2.23$   23.33%
Next 6,000   gallons 9.07$   per 1,000 gallons Next 6,000   gallons 11.19$   per 1,000 gallons 2.12$   23.33%
Next 10,000  gallons 8.58$   per 1,000 gallons Next 10,000   gallons 10.58$   per 1,000 gallons 2.00$   23.33%
Over 20,000  gallons 8.08$   per 1,000 gallons Over 20,000   gallons 9.97$   per 1,000 gallons 1.89$   23.33%

1" Meters 1" Meters
First 4,000   gallons 42.28$   Minimum Bill First 4,000   gallons 52.14$   Minimum Bill 9.86$   23.33%
Next 6,000   gallons 9.07$   per 1,000 gallons Next 6,000   gallons 11.19$   per 1,000 gallons 2.12$   23.33%
Next 10,000  gallons 8.58$   per 1,000 gallons Next 10,000   gallons 10.58$   per 1,000 gallons 2.00$   23.33%
Over 20,000  gallons 8.08$   per 1,000 gallons Next 20,000   gallons 9.97$   per 1,000 gallons 1.89$   23.33%

1 1/2" Meters 1 1/2" Meters
First 10,000  gallons 96.71$   Minimum Bill First 10,000   gallons 119.27$ Minimum Bill 22.56$   23.33%
Next 10,000  gallons 8.58$   per 1,000 gallons Next 10,000   gallons 10.58$   per 1,000 gallons 2.00$   23.33%
Over 20,000  gallons 8.08$   per 1,000 gallons Over 20,000   gallons 9.97$   per 1,000 gallons 1.89$   23.33%

2" Meters 2" Meters
First 20,000  gallons 182.51$ Minimum Bill First 20,000   gallons 225.09$ Minimum Bill 42.58$   23.33%
Over 20,000  gallons 8.08$   per 1,000 gallons Over 20,000   gallons 9.97$   per 1,000 gallons 1.89$   23.33%

4" Meters 4" Meters
First 50,000  gallons 424.91$ Minimum Bill First 50,000   gallons 524.04$ Minimum Bill 99.13$   23.33%
Over 50,000  gallons 8.08$   per 1,000 gallons Over 50,000   gallons 9.97$   per 1,000 gallons 1.89$   23.33%

CURRENT AND PROPOSED MONTHLY RATES
Nebo Water District

CURRENT RATE SCHEDULE PROPOSED RATE SCHEDULE

Attachment #4

Nebo Water District

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Proforma
Operating Revenues

Total Metered Retail Sales 862,702   12,882   (A) 875,584
Sales to Public Authorities 3,274   3,274
Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts 14,297   14,297
Misc. Service Revenues 16,622   16,622
Rents from Water Property 2,400   2,400

Total Operating Revenues 899,295   912,177

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 251,567   (3,300)   (B) 248,267
Salaries and Wages - Officers 10,800   10,800
Employee Pensions and Benefits 47,347   47,347
Purchased Water 459,978   (10,275)   (C) 449,703
Purchased Power 17,355   (388)   (C) 16,967
Chemicals -
Materials and Supplies 45,861   (7,700)   (B) 38,161
Contractual Services 14,808   14,808
Transportation Expenses 14,555   14,555
Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Workers Comp. 12,123   12,123
Insurance - Other 2,942   2,942
Bad Debt 1,267   1,267
Miscellaneous Expenses 31,192   31,192

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 909,795   888,132

Depreciation Expense 73,097   3,565   (D) 76,662
Taxes Other Than Income 21,433   21,433

Total Operating Expenses 1,004,325   986,227

Total Utility Operating Income (105,030)   (74,051)

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 986,227
Divide by: 88 percent Operating Ratio 0.88
Total Revenue Requirement 1,120,713
Less: Other Operating Revenue 33,319

Sales to Public Authorities 3,274
Nonutility Income (E) -
Interest Income 4,258

Revenue Required From Sales of Water 1,079,862

[…]

Meter Installations varies 15,857$   10   1,586   45.0   352   (1,234)
Meter Change-outs 15.0   -   -
Pump Equipment varies 36,403$   10   3,640   20.0   1,820   (1,820)
Tank Fence 37.5   -   -
Services 40.0   -   -
Reservoirs & Tanks varies 144,296$   40   3,608   45.0   3,207   (401)
Tank Painting & Repairs varies 639,636$   30   21,321   15.0   42,642   21,321

Transportation Equipment
Entire Group 05/31/19 27,425$   5.0   5,485   7.0   3,918   (1,567)

Water Treatment Plant
Structures and Improvements 62.5   -   -
Water Treatment Equipment 27.5   -   -

TOTALS 2,250,529$   72,918$   76,662$   3,744$

   *  Includes only costs associated with assets that contributed to depreciation expense in the test year.

Table A
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS

Nebo Water District

Reported Proforma

Table B
DEBT SERVICE SCHDULE

Nebo Water District
CY 2022 - 2026

Interest Interest Interest Interest Interest
Principal & Fees Principal & Fees Principal & Fees Principal & Fees Principal & Fees TOTALS

-
Series B12-03 4,616   1,087   4,708   985   4,806   881   4,900   775   4,998   666   28,422

TOTALS 4,616   1,087   4,708   985   4,806   881   4,900   775   4,998   666   28,422$

Average Annual Principal & Interest 5,684$

Average Annual Coverage 1,137$
``

CY 2024 CY 2025 CY 2026 CY 2027 CY 2028

Attachment #5

CURRENT BILLING ANALYSIS - CURRENT USAGE & EXISTING RATES

  SUMMARY

No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue
   5/8" X 3/4" Meters 18,811   67,981,700   775,868$
   1" Meters 216   1,584,800   17,258

   1 1/2" Meters 24   1,548,700   13,163
   2" Meters 109   5,527,600   52,013
   Fire Hydrant 2   115,700   935

   4" Meters 24   2,630,900   21,760
   5/8" Meters 48   175,600   2,640
   5/8" Meters 12   113,700   1,181
Totals 19,321   81,954,600   884,819$
Less Billing Adjustments (5,961)$
Net Total 878,858$
Less PSC Annual Report (865,976)$
SAO Adjustment 12,882$   -1.5%

5/8" x 3/4" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 2,000 6,000 10,000 20,000 TOTAL
FIRST 2,000 5,909 6,121,100   6,121,100   -   -   -   -   6,121,100
NEXT 2,000 7,002 20,990,400   14,004,000  6,986,400   -   -   -   20,990,400
NEXT 6,000 5,244 29,871,900   10,488,000  10,488,000   8,895,900   -   -   29,871,900
NEXT 10,000 502 6,417,000   1,004,000   1,004,000   3,012,000   1,397,000   -   6,417,000

ALL OVER 20,000 154 4,581,300   308,000   308,000   924,000   1,540,000   1,501,300   4,581,300
TOTAL 18,811   67,981,700   31,925,100  18,786,400   12,831,900  2,937,000   1,501,300   67,981,700

Nebo Water District

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 18,811   32,017,200   23.15$   435,475$
NEXT 2,000 18,847,100   9.57$   180,367
NEXT 6,000 12,850,100   9.07$   116,550
NEXT 10,000 2,997,800   8.58$   25,721

ALL OVER 20,000 2,197,400   8.08$   17,755
TOTAL 18,811   68,909,600   775,868$

1" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 4,000 6,000 10,000 20,000 TOTAL
FIRST 4,000 95 168,300   168,300   -   -   -   168,300
NEXT 6,000 81 550,700   280,000   270,700   -   -   550,700
NEXT 10,000 26 371,300   96,000   144,000   131,300   -   371,300

ALL OVER 20,000 14 494,500   56,000   84,000   140,000   214,500   494,500
TOTAL 216   1,584,800   600,300   498,700   271,300   214,500   1,584,800

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 4,000 216   652,300   42.28$   9,132$
NEXT 6,000 466,700   9.07$   4,233
NEXT 10,000 251,700   8.58$   2,160

ALL OVER 20,000 214,500   8.08$   1,733
TOTAL 216   1,585,200   17,258$

1 1/2" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 10,000 10,000 20,000 TOTAL
FIRST 10,000 8 56,300   56,300   -   -   56,300
NEXT 10,000 3 52,900   30,000   22,900   -   52,900

ALL OVER 20,000 13 1,439,500   130,000   130,000   1,179,500   1,439,500
24   1,548,700   216,300   152,900   1,179,500   1,548,700

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 10,000 24   216,300   96.71$   2,321$
NEXT 10,000 152,900   8.58$   1,312

ALL OVER 20,000 1,179,500   8.08$   9,530
TOTAL 24   1,548,700   13,163$

2" METERS
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 TOTAL
FIRST 20,000 58 532,400   532,400   -   532,400

ALL OVER 20,000 51 4,995,200   1,020,000   3,975,200   4,995,200
109   5,527,600   1,552,400   3,975,200   5,527,600

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 20,000 109   1,552,400   182.51$   19,894$
ALL OVER 20,000 3,975,200   8.08$   32,120

TOTAL 109   5,527,600   52,013$

FIRE HYDRANT
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 0 0 TOTAL
FIRST 0 2 115,700   115,700   -   115,700

ALL OVER 0 0 -   -   -   -
2   115,700   115,700   -   115,700

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 0 2   115,700   -$   935$
ALL OVER 0 -   -$   -

TOTAL 2   115,700   935$

4" METERS
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 50,000 50,000 TOTAL
FIRST 50,000 0 -   -   -   -

ALL OVER 50,000 24 2,630,900   1,200,000   1,430,900   2,630,900
24   2,630,900   1,200,000   1,430,900   2,630,900

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 50,000 24   1,200,000   424.91$   10,198$
ALL OVER 50,000 1,430,900   8.08$   11,562

TOTAL 24   2,630,900   21,760$

5/8" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 4,000 6,000 10,000 20,000 TOTAL
FIRST 4,000 30 57,500   57,500   -   -   -   57,500
NEXT 6,000 17 107,700   68,000   39,700   -   -   107,700
NEXT 10,000 1 10,400   4,000   6,000   400   -   10,400

ALL OVER 20,000 0 -   -   -   -   -   -
TOTAL 48   175,600   129,500   45,700   400   -   175,600

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 4,000 48   129,500   46.30$   2,222$
NEXT 6,000 45,700   9.07$   414
NEXT 10,000 400   8.58$   3

ALL OVER 20,000 -   8.08$   -
TOTAL 48   175,600   2,640$

5/8" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 4,000 6,000 10,000 20,000 TOTAL
FIRST 4,000 1 -   -   -   -   -   -
NEXT 6,000 7 60,500   28,000   32,500   -   -   60,500
NEXT 10,000 4 53,200   16,000   24,000   13,200   -   53,200

ALL OVER 20,000 0 -   -   -   -   -   -
TOTAL 12   113,700   44,000   56,500   13,200   -   113,700

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 4,000 12   44,000   46.30$   556$
NEXT 6,000 56,500   9.07$   512
NEXT 10,000 13,200   8.58$   113

ALL OVER 20,000 -   8.08$   -
TOTAL 12   113,700   1,181$

Attachment #6

PROPOSED BILLING ANALYSIS - CURRENT USAGE & PROPOSED RATES

  SUMMARY  Percent Increase: 23.33%

No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue
   5/8" X 3/4" Meters 18,811   67,981,700   956,882$
   1" Meters 216   1,584,800   21,285

   1 1/2" Meters 24   1,548,700   16,234
   2" Meters 109   5,527,600   64,148
   Fire Hydrant 2   115,700   935

   4" Meters 24   2,630,900   26,836
   5/8" Meters 48   175,600   3,256
   5/8" Meters 12   113,700   1,457
Totals 19,321   81,954,600   1,091,033$
Less Billing Adjustments (5,961)$
Net Total 1,085,072$
Less Required Revenue from Water Sales (1,079,862)$
Difference 5,210$   -0.5%

5/8" x 3/4" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 2,000 6,000 10,000 20,000 TOTAL
FIRST 2,000 5,909 6,121,100   6,121,100   -   -   -   -   6,121,100
NEXT 2,000 7,002 20,990,400   14,004,000  6,986,400   -   -   -   20,990,400
NEXT 6,000 5,244 29,871,900   10,488,000  10,488,000   8,895,900   -   -   29,871,900
NEXT 10,000 502 6,417,000   1,004,000   1,004,000   3,012,000   1,397,000   -   6,417,000

ALL OVER 20,000 154 4,581,300   308,000   308,000   924,000   1,540,000   1,501,300   4,581,300
TOTAL 18,811   67,981,700   31,925,100  18,786,400   12,831,900  2,937,000   1,501,300   67,981,700

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 18,811   32,017,200   28.55$   537,073$
NEXT 2,000 18,847,100   11.80$   222,447

Nebo Water District

NEXT 6,000 12,850,100   11.19$   143,742
NEXT 10,000 2,997,800   10.58$   31,722

ALL OVER 20,000 2,197,400   9.97$   21,897
TOTAL 18,811   68,909,600   956,882$

1" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 4,000 6,000 10,000 20,000 TOTAL
FIRST 4,000 95 168,300   168,300   -   -   -   168,300
NEXT 6,000 81 550,700   280,000   270,700   -   -   550,700
NEXT 10,000 26 371,300   96,000   144,000   131,300   -   371,300

ALL OVER 20,000 14 494,500   56,000   84,000   140,000   214,500   494,500
TOTAL 216   1,584,800   600,300   498,700   271,300   214,500   1,584,800

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 4,000 216   652,300   52.14$   11,263$
NEXT 6,000 466,700   11.19$   5,221
NEXT 10,000 251,700   10.58$   2,663

ALL OVER 20,000 214,500   9.97$   2,138
TOTAL 216   1,585,200   21,285$

1 1/2" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 10,000 10,000 20,000 TOTAL
FIRST 10,000 8 56,300   56,300   -   -   56,300
NEXT 10,000 3 52,900   30,000   22,900   -   52,900

ALL OVER 20,000 13 1,439,500   130,000   130,000   1,179,500   1,439,500
24   1,548,700   216,300   152,900   1,179,500   1,548,700

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 10,000 24   216,300   119.27$   2,863$
NEXT 10,000 152,900   10.58$   1,618

ALL OVER 20,000 1,179,500   9.97$   11,754
TOTAL 24   1,548,700   16,234$

2" METERS
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 20,000 TOTAL
FIRST 20,000 58 532,400   532,400   -   532,400

ALL OVER 20,000 51 4,995,200   1,020,000   3,975,200   4,995,200
109   5,527,600   1,552,400   3,975,200   5,527,600

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 20,000 109   1,552,400   225.09$   24,535$
ALL OVER 20,000 3,975,200   9.97$   39,613

TOTAL 109   5,527,600   64,148$

FIRE HYDRANT
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 0 0 TOTAL
FIRST 0 2 115,700   115,700   -   115,700

ALL OVER 0 0 -   -   -   -
2   115,700   115,700   -   115,700

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 0 2   115,700   -$   935$
ALL OVER 0 -   -$   -

TOTAL 2   115,700   935$

4" METERS
FIRST ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 50,000 50,000 TOTAL
FIRST 50,000 0 -   -   -   -

ALL OVER 50,000 24 2,630,900   1,200,000   1,430,900   2,630,900
24   2,630,900   1,200,000   1,430,900   2,630,900

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 50,000 24   1,200,000   524.04$   12,577$
ALL OVER 50,000 1,430,900   9.97$   14,259

TOTAL 24   2,630,900   26,836$

5/8" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 4,000 6,000 10,000 20,000 TOTAL
FIRST 4,000 30 57,500   57,500   -   -   -   57,500
NEXT 6,000 17 107,700   68,000   39,700   -   -   107,700
NEXT 10,000 1 10,400   4,000   6,000   400   -   10,400

ALL OVER 20,000 0 -   -   -   -   -   -
TOTAL 48   175,600   129,500   45,700   400   -   175,600

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 4,000 48   129,500   57.10$   2,741$
NEXT 6,000 45,700   11.19$   511
NEXT 10,000 400   10.58$   4

ALL OVER 20,000 -   9.97$   -
TOTAL 48   175,600   3,256$

5/8" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 4,000 6,000 10,000 20,000 TOTAL
FIRST 4,000 1 -   -   -   -   -   -
NEXT 6,000 7 60,500   28,000   32,500   -   -   60,500
NEXT 10,000 4 53,200   16,000   24,000   13,200   -   53,200

ALL OVER 20,000 0 -   -   -   -   -   -
TOTAL 12   113,700   44,000   56,500   13,200   -   113,700

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 4,000 12   44,000   57.10$   685$
NEXT 6,000 56,500   11.19$   632
NEXT 10,000 13,200   10.58$   140

ALL OVER 20,000 -   9.97$   -
TOTAL 12   113,700   1,457$

Attachment #7

NEBO WATER DISTRICT
DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE

2021

ACCUMULATED ACCUMULATED ACCUMULATED ACCUMULATED ACCUMULATED ACCUMULATED ACCUMULATED ACCUMULATED
DATE DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION

DESCRIPTION ACQUIRED COST LIFE METHOD 12/31/114 12/31/2015 12/31/2015 12/31/2016 12/31/2016 12/31/2017 12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2018 12/31/2019 12/31/2019 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 12/31/2021 12/31/2021

STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS

FULLY DEPRECIATED 9,112.98   9,112.98   -   9,112.98   -   9,112.98   -   9,112.98   -   9,112.98   -   9,112.98   -   9,112.98   -   9,112.98
OFFICE BUILDING 10/1/1985 19,700.00   30 SL 19,207.56   492.44   19,700.00   -   19,700.00   -   19,700.00   -   19,700.00   -   19,700.00   -   19,700.00   -   19,700.00
OFFICE ADDITION 7/1/1996 17,280.00   30 SL 10,672.00   576.00   11,248.00   576.00   11,824.00   576.00   12,400.00   576.00   12,976.00   576.00   13,552.00   576.00   14,128.00   576.00   14,704.00
BUILDING 7/1/2002 11,856.51   30 SL 4,940.25   395.22   5,335.47   395.22   5,730.69   395.22   6,125.91   395.22   6,521.13   395.22   6,916.35   395.22   7,311.57   395.22   7,706.79
METAL SHELVES 8/1/2003 861.86   20 SL 732.53   43.09   775.62   43.09   818.71   43.15   861.86   -   861.86   -   861.86   -   861.86   -   861.86
FENCE 9/1/2009 11,740.00   20 SL 3,228.50   587.00   3,815.50   587.00   4,402.50   587.00   4,989.50   587.00   5,576.50   587.00   6,163.50   587.00   6,750.50   587.00   7,337.50
40 X 60 BUILDING 6/1/2010 19,200.00   30 SL 2,880.00   640.00   3,520.00   640.00   4,160.00   640.00   4,800.00   640.00   5,440.00   640.00   6,080.00   640.00   6,720.00   640.00   7,360.00

89,751.35   50,773.82   2,733.75   53,507.57   2,241.31   55,748.88   2,241.37   57,990.25   2,198.22   60,188.47   2,198.22   62,386.69   2,198.22   64,584.91   2,198.22   66,783.13

DISTRIBUTION RESERVOIRS

FULLY DEPRECIATED 1,622.93   1,622.93   -   1,622.93   -   1,622.93   -   1,622.93   -   1,622.93   -   1,622.93   -   1,622.93   -   1,622.93
RESERVOIRS 7/1/1981 237,651.00   40 SL 202,002.33   5,941.28   207,943.61   5,941.28   213,884.89   5,941.28   219,826.17   5,941.28   225,767.45   5,941.28   231,708.73   5,942.27   237,651.00   -   237,651.00
ELECTRIC PUMP VALVES 7/1/1991 6,900.59   40 SL 4,054.03   172.51   4,226.54   172.51   4,399.05   172.51   4,571.56   172.51   4,744.07   172.51   4,916.58   172.51   5,089.09   172.51   5,261.60
RESERVOIRS 7/1/1991 1,065.58   40 SL 626.04   26.64   652.68   26.64   679.32   26.64   705.96   26.64   732.60   26.64   759.24   26.64   785.88   26.64   812.52
RESERVOIRS 7/1/1992 138,745.69   40 SL 77,497.42   3,486.64   80,984.06   3,486.64   84,470.70   3,486.64   87,957.34   3,486.64   91,443.98   3,486.64   94,930.62   3,486.64   98,417.26   3,486.64   101,903.90
RESERVOIRS 7/1/1993 4,483.57   40 SL 2,409.93   112.09   2,522.02   112.09   2,634.11   112.09   2,746.20   112.09   2,858.29   112.09   2,970.38   112.09   3,082.47   112.09   3,194.56
BOOSTER PUMP 7/1/1993 9,438.89   20 SL 9,674.92   (236.03)   9,438.89   -   9,438.89   -   9,438.89   -   9,438.89   -   9,438.89   -   9,438.89   -   9,438.89
TANK REPAIR 12/1/2003 42,750.40   30 SL 15,675.11   1,425.01   17,100.12   1,425.01   18,525.13   1,425.01   19,950.14   1,425.01   21,375.15   1,425.01   22,800.16   1,425.01   24,225.17   1,425.01   25,650.18
TANK REHAB 6/1/2004 39,600.00   30 SL 13,860.00   1,320.00   15,180.00   1,320.00   16,500.00   1,320.00   17,820.00   1,320.00   19,140.00   1,320.00   20,460.00   1,320.00   21,780.00   1,320.00   23,100.00
TANK REHAB 9/1/2004 49,964.00   30 SL 17,487.34   1,665.46   19,152.80   1,665.46   20,818.26   1,665.46   22,483.72   1,665.46   24,149.18   1,665.46   25,814.64   1,665.46   27,480.10   1,665.46   29,145.56
TANK REHAB 4/1/2007 175,287.61   30 SL 43,821.90   5,842.92   49,664.82   5,842.92   55,507.74   5,842.92   61,350.66   5,842.92   67,193.58   5,842.92   73,036.50   5,842.92   78,879.42   5,842.92   84,722.34
TANK REHAB 6/1/2012 118,462.40   30 SL 7,897.50   3,948.75   11,846.25   3,948.75   15,795.00   3,948.75   19,743.75   3,948.75   23,692.50   3,948.75   27,641.25   3,948.75   31,590.00   3,948.75   35,538.75
TANK REHAB 6/1/2013 52,365.95   30 SL 2,618.30   1,745.53   4,363.83   1,745.53   6,109.36   1,745.53   7,854.89   1,745.53   9,600.42   1,745.53   11,345.95   1,745.53   13,091.48   1,745.53   14,837.01
TANK PAINTING 9/30/2018 83,106.00   30 SL 1,385.10   1,385.10   2,770.20   4,155.30   2,770.20   6,925.50   2,770.20   9,695.70
TANK PAINTING 11/1/2019 78,100.00   30 SL 1,301.67   1,301.67   2,603.33   3,905.00   2,603.33   6,508.33

1,039,544.61   399,247.75   25,450.80   424,698.55   25,686.83   450,385.38   25,686.83   476,072.21   27,071.93   503,144.14   29,758.70   532,902.84   31,061.35   563,964.19   25,119.08   589,083.27

TRANSMISSION MAINS

MAINS 7/1/1981 1,310,972.00   40 SL 1,110,261.01   32,774.30   1,143,035.31   32,774.30   1,175,809.61   32,774.30   1,208,583.91   32,774.30   1,241,358.21   32,774.30   1,274,132.51   32,774.30   1,306,906.81   4,065.19   1,310,972.00
MAINS 7/1/1984 5,934.00   40 SL 4,598.50   148.35   4,746.85   148.35   4,895.20   148.35   5,043.55   148.35   5,191.90   148.35   5,340.25   148.35   5,488.60   148.35   5,636.95
MAINS 7/1/1986 15,073.20   40 SL 10,739.66   376.83   11,116.49   376.83   11,493.32   376.83   11,870.15   376.83   12,246.98   376.83   12,623.81   376.83   13,000.64   376.83   13,377.47
MAINS 7/1/1987 9,606.22   40 SL 6,604.34   240.16   6,844.50   240.16   7,084.66   240.16   7,324.82   240.16   7,564.98   240.16   7,805.14   240.16   8,045.30   240.16   8,285.46
MAINS 7/1/1988 15,171.78   40 SL 10,051.24   379.29   10,430.53   379.29   10,809.82   379.29   11,189.11   379.29   11,568.40   379.29   11,947.69   379.29   12,326.98   379.29   12,706.27
MAINS 7/1/1990 16,384.06   40 SL 10,035.22   409.60   10,444.82   409.60   10,854.42   409.60   11,264.02   409.60   11,673.62   409.60   12,083.22   409.60   12,492.82   409.60   12,902.42
MAINS 7/1/1992 227,037.39   40 SL 127,708.46   5,675.93   133,384.39   5,675.93   139,060.32   5,675.93   144,736.25   5,675.93   150,412.18   5,675.93   156,088.11   5,675.93   161,764.04   5,675.93   167,439.97
MAINS 7/1/1993 196,243.98   40 SL 105,481.15   4,906.10   110,387.25   4,906.10   115,293.35   4,906.10   120,199.45   4,906.10   125,105.55   4,906.10   130,011.65   4,906.10   134,917.75   4,906.10   139,823.85
MAINS 7/1/1994 51,736.59   40 SL 26,514.93   1,293.41   27,808.34   1,293.41   29,101.75   1,293.41   30,395.16   1,293.41   31,688.57   1,293.41   32,981.98   1,293.41   34,275.39   1,293.41   35,568.80
MAINS 7/1/1995 12,981.32   40 SL 6,328.35   324.53   6,652.88   324.53   6,977.41   324.53   7,301.94   324.53   7,626.47   324.53   7,951.00   324.53   8,275.53   324.53   8,600.06
MAINS 7/1/1996 11,492.00   40 SL 5,303.08   287.30   5,590.38   287.30   5,877.68   287.30   6,164.98   287.30   6,452.28   287.30   6,739.58   287.30   7,026.88   287.30   7,314.18
MAINS 7/1/1997 6,555.61   40 SL 2,861.26   163.89   3,025.15   163.89   3,189.04   163.89   3,352.93   163.89   3,516.82   163.89   3,680.71   163.89   3,844.60   163.89   4,008.49
MAINS 7/1/1998 404.00   40 SL 166.65   10.10   176.75   10.10   186.85   10.10   196.95   10.10   207.05   10.10   217.15   10.10   227.25   10.10   237.35
MAINS 7/1/1999 4,905.44   40 SL 1,900.92   122.64   2,023.56   122.64   2,146.20   122.64   2,268.84   122.64   2,391.48   122.64   2,514.12   122.64   2,636.76   122.64   2,759.40
MAINS 7/1/1999 300.00   40 SL 116.25   7.50   123.75   7.50   131.25   7.50   138.75   7.50   146.25   7.50   153.75   7.50   161.25   7.50   168.75
MAINS 6/1/2006 10,954.00   40 SL 2,327.73   273.85   2,601.58   273.85   2,875.43   273.85   3,149.28   273.85   3,423.13   273.85   3,696.98   273.85   3,970.83   273.85   4,244.68
MAINS 12/1/2008 6,025.94   40 SL 753.25   150.65   903.90   150.65   1,054.55   150.65   1,205.20   150.65   1,355.85   150.65   1,506.50   150.65   1,657.15   150.65   1,807.80
MAINS 3/1/2009 1,196.85   40 SL 149.60   29.92   179.52   29.92   209.44   29.92   239.36   29.92   269.28   29.92   299.20   29.92   329.12   29.92   359.04
LINE EXTENSION 12/1/2010 493,956.85   40 SL 53,398.68   12,348.92   65,747.60   12,348.92   78,096.52   12,348.92   90,445.44   12,348.92   102,794.36   12,348.92   115,143.28   12,348.92   127,492.20   12,348.92   139,841.12
MOTOR 12/1/2011 28,874.00   40 SL 2,526.48   721.85   3,248.33   721.85   3,970.18   721.85   4,692.03   721.85   5,413.88   721.85   6,135.73   721.85   6,857.58   721.85   7,579.43
LINE EXTENSION 12/1/2011 138,356.46   40 SL 12,106.19   3,458.91   15,565.10   3,458.91   19,024.01   3,458.91   22,482.92   3,458.91   25,941.83   3,458.91   29,400.74   3,458.91   32,859.65   3,458.91   36,318.56
LINE EXTENSION 12/31/2014 29,334.10   40 SL -   733.36   733.36   733.36   1,466.72   733.36   2,200.08   733.36   2,933.44   733.36   3,666.80   733.36   4,400.16   733.36   5,133.52

2,593,495.79   1,499,932.95   64,837.39   1,564,770.34   64,837.39   1,629,607.73   64,837.39   1,694,445.12   64,837.39   1,759,282.51   64,837.39   1,824,119.90   64,837.39   1,888,957.29   36,128.28   1,925,085.57

METERS & METER INSTALLATIONS

FULLY DEPRECIATED 399,530.22   399,530.22   -   399,530.22   -   399,530.22   -   399,530.22   -   399,530.22   -   399,530.22   -   399,530.22   -   399,530.22
METERS 7/1/1994 6,481.11   20 SL 6,319.02   162.09   6,481.11   -   6,481.11   -   6,481.11   -   6,481.11   -   6,481.11   -   6,481.11   -   6,481.11
METERS 7/1/2009 14,171.13   10 SL 8,006.39   1,417.11   9,423.50   1,417.11   10,840.61   1,417.11   12,257.72   1,417.11   13,674.83   496.30   14,171.13   -   14,171.13   -   14,171.13
METERS 7/1/2019 4,122.72   10 SL 206.14   206.14   412.27   618.41   412.27   1,030.68
METERS 9/30/2020 5,606.66   10 SL 280.33   280.33   560.67   841.00
METERS 7/1/2021 6,127.24   10 SL 306.36   306.36

436,039.08   413,855.63   1,579.20   415,434.83   1,417.11   416,851.94   1,417.11   418,269.05   1,417.11   419,686.16   702.44   420,388.60   692.60   421,081.20   1,279.30   422,360.50

HYDRANTS

HYDRANTS 7/1/1981 20,000.00   40 SL 17,000.00   500.00   17,500.00   500.00   18,000.00   500.00   18,500.00   500.00   19,000.00   500.00   19,500.00   500.00   20,000.00   -   20,000.00
HYDRANTS 7/1/1987 3,087.04   40 SL 2,129.40   77.18   2,206.58   77.18   2,283.76   77.18   2,360.94   77.18   2,438.12   77.18   2,515.30   77.18   2,592.48   77.18   2,669.66
HYDRANTS 7/1/1989 3,600.00   40 SL 2,265.70   90.00   2,355.70   90.00   2,445.70   90.00   2,535.70   90.00   2,625.70   90.00   2,715.70   90.00   2,805.70   90.00   2,895.70
HYDRANTS 10/1/1990 350.00   40 SL 214.38   8.75   223.13   8.75   231.88   8.75   240.63   8.75   249.38   8.75   258.13   8.75   266.88   8.75   275.63
HYDRANTS 7/1/2000 330.00   40 SL 122.50   8.75   131.25   8.75   140.00   8.75   148.75   8.75   157.50   8.75   166.25   8.75   175.00   8.75   183.75
HYDRANTS 6/30/2020 1,761.30   40 SL 22.01   22.01   44.03   66.04

29,128.34   21,731.98   684.68   22,416.66   684.68   23,101.34   684.68   23,786.02   684.68   24,470.70   684.68   25,155.38   706.69   25,862.07   228.71   26,090.78

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

FULLY DEPRECIATED 34,189.55   34,189.55   -   34,189.55   -   34,189.55   -   34,189.55   -   34,189.55   -   34,189.55   -   34,189.55   -   34,189.55
COMPUTER-MARK 6/30/2010 600.00   7 SL 342.84   85.71   428.55   85.71   514.26   85.74   600.00   -   600.00   -   600.00   -   600.00   -   600.00
COMPUTER & BILLING SOFTWARE 6/30/2011 14,319.50   7 SL 7,159.74   2,045.64   9,205.38   2,045.64   11,251.02   2,045.64   13,296.66   1,022.84   14,319.50   -   14,319.50   -   14,319.50   -   14,319.50
COPIER 6/30/2011 1,077.81   7 SL 538.90   153.97   692.87   153.97   846.84   153.97   1,000.81   77.00   1,077.81   -   1,077.81   -   1,077.81   -   1,077.81
COMPUTER & SOFTWARE 6/30/2013 8,543.75   7 SL 1,830.81   1,220.54   3,051.35   1,220.54   4,271.89   1,220.54   5,492.43   1,220.54   6,712.97   1,220.54   7,933.51   610.24   8,543.75   -   8,543.75
COMPUTER & SOFTWARE 6/30/2020 9,394.00   7 SL 671.00   671.00   1,342.00   2,013.00

68,124.61   44,061.84   3,505.86   47,567.70   3,505.86   51,073.56   3,505.89   54,579.45   2,320.38   56,899.83   1,220.54   58,120.37   1,281.24   59,401.61   1,342.00   60,743.61

TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT

2014 FORD PICKUP 9/15/2014 28,800.74   5 SL 2,880.08   5,760.15   8,640.23   5,760.15   14,400.38   5,760.15   20,160.53   5,760.15   25,920.68   2,880.06   28,800.74   -   28,800.74   -   28,800.74
2019 CHEVY PICKUP 5/31/2019 27,425.00   5 SL 2,742.50   2,742.50   5,485.00   8,227.50   5,485.00   13,712.50

56,225.74   2,880.08   5,760.15   8,640.23   5,760.15   14,400.38   5,760.15   20,160.53   5,760.15   25,920.68   5,622.56   31,543.24   5,485.00   37,028.24   5,485.00   42,513.24

POWER OPERATIONAL EQUIPMENT

FULLY DEPRECIATED 102,049.52   102,049.52   -   102,049.52   -   102,049.52   -   102,049.52   -   102,049.52   -   102,049.52   -   102,049.52   -   102,049.52
BORING MACHINE 11/1/2010 10,281.84   7 SL 6,609.74   1,468.83   8,078.57   1,468.83   9,547.40   734.44   10,281.84   -   10,281.84   -   10,281.84   -   10,281.84   -   10,281.84
2011 FORD F-350 6/30/2011 35,277.00   5 SL 24,693.90   7,055.40   31,749.30   3,527.70   35,277.00   -   35,277.00   -   35,277.00   -   35,277.00   -   35,277.00   -   35,277.00
DITCHWITCH TRENCHER 6/30/2011 19,000.00   5 SL 13,300.00   3,800.00   17,100.00   1,900.00   19,000.00   -   19,000.00   -   19,000.00   -   19,000.00   -   19,000.00   -   19,000.00
DUMP BED 6/30/2012 3,593.75   5 SL 1,796.87   718.75   2,515.62   718.75   3,234.37   359.38   3,593.75   -   3,593.75   -   3,593.75   -   3,593.75   -   3,593.75
EXCAVATOR 6/30/2014 67,320.00   7 SL 6,248.57   9,617.14   15,865.71   9,617.14   25,482.85   9,617.14   35,099.99   9,617.14   44,717.13   9,617.14   54,334.27   9,617.14   63,951.41   3,368.59   67,320.00
HOBART GENERATOR 12/18/2014 850.00   7 SL -   121.43   121.43   121.43   242.86   121.43   364.29   121.43   485.72   121.43   607.15   121.43   728.58   121.42   850.00
TRENCHING BUCKET 9/24/2019 845.00   7 SL 60.36   60.36   120.71   181.07   120.71   301.78
UTILITY TRAILER 7/1/2021 2,300.00   7 SL 164.29   164.29
PUSH MOWER 7/1/2021 369.00   7 SL 26.36   26.36

241,886.11   154,698.60   22,781.55   177,480.15   17,353.85   194,834.00   10,832.39   205,666.39   9,738.57   215,404.96   9,798.93   225,203.89   9,859.28   235,063.17   3,801.37   238,864.54

PUMPING EQUIPMENT

PUMP ( HWY 1069) 7/1/1997 1,784.49   10 SL 1,784.49   -   1,784.49   -   1,784.49   -   1,784.49   -   1,784.49   -   1,784.49   -   1,784.49   -   1,784.49
GENERATOR 7/1/1998 3,000.00   10 SL 3,000.00   -   3,000.00   -   3,000.00   -   3,000.00   -   3,000.00   -   3,000.00   -   3,000.00   -   3,000.00